From:

Anshuman Dhunna Secretary, DLSA, Mahoba Date: 06-12-2021

To,

The Registrar General
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Allahabad.

Through: The District Judge, Mahoba

Sub: Information regarding Movable and Immovable Properties held on 31-03-2019.

Sir

Most respectfully and humbly it is submitted that I Anshuman Dhunna, Secretary, DLSA, Mahoba with Id UP2230 have joined as Judicial Magistrate on 18th January 2107 in forenoon.

I am forwarding details of movable and immovable properties held by me on 31-03-2019. I have not filed property statement on time because of too much workload and unaware of sending property statement every two years. I unconditionally apologise for the same. Kindly condone the delay.

With utmost faith in your authority I request you to take necessary action in the above mentioned matter. I will be highly obliged for the same.

Thanking you Yours obediently

(Anshuman Dhunna)

Secretary, DLSA, Mahoba

Encl: 1) Detail of Immovable Properties
2) Detail of Movable Properties

<u>Statement of Movable Properties Held/Acquired upto 31-3-2019</u> (Financial year 2017-18 and 2018-19)

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name, designation Initial date of Joining the officia Service	members	earning members in the family such as their son, profession	in each calendar year	amount	NSE, IVP and shares, units and other investment	advance etc. taken with its amount number of installments, name of the bank, institution etc.		
Anshuman Dhunna Civil Judge (JD), Mawana, Meerut Date of Joining: 18th January 2017	Father-Ashok Dhunna (age- 61 years) Mother-Seema Dhunna (age- 60 years) Wife - Priyanka Verma (age- 29 years)	Father-Ashok Dhunna Business- Proprietor of M/s Sohan Lal Ashok Kumar Annual Income : Rs.6,06,000	Jewellery: 276 gm Gold 634 gm Gold (owned by my wife prior to marriage) Total 910 gm Gold Home Appliances: 1 Television LED 1 Refrigerator Inverter and Battery 1 Washing Machine 2 Napoleon AC 1 Microwave 1 Laptop Vehicle: 1 Maruti Swift (DL 8 CCF 0891) 1 Honda City (CH 01 BW 2773) (owned by my wife prior to marriage)	35494873212 Balance: Rs. 15,124.35/- (Salary Account) UCO Bank A/c No. 00570110000120 Balance: Rs. 4371/- (Joint Saving Account) SBI A/C no. 55151215109 Balance: Rs. 15,452/- (Joint Saving Account) Vaish Cooperative Ban		NIL	Net Income for Financial Yea 2017-18 Rs. 6,30,130/- (salary only) Net Income for Financial Yea 2018-19 Rs. 9,40,540/-(salary only)	Priyanka Verma on 20-09-2018





In Compliance of Rule 24(3) UP Government Rule, 1956 read with Rule 425 of General Rules Civil 1957

LAND HELD on 31-03-2019 (Financial year 2017-18 and 2018-19)

Meerut	Civil Judge (JD), Mawana,	Dhunna 2017	Anshuman 18-01-	Name Date Appoin	
	Ų	×		of Vil	
	Delhi		North (Village- / Pargana / & District	
		acres	0.021	Area in Acres	
			NIL	Date of Village- Area in Revenue Estim Appointment Pargana Acres Assessed value By District Control of Village- Area in Revenue Estim Appointment Pargana Acres Assessed value	
	30Lacs		Around	Estimated value	
	(50% each)	with my	Jointly f	Whether acq parted with	
		Brother	cquired	uired or	
		and savings.	Out of past incomes	of Village- Area in Revenue Estimated Whether acquired or How acquired or to From Pargana Acres Assessed value parted with whom parted with whom District	
		Lalit Taluja	Yashpal Taluja a	red pa	
	Floor, Bharat Nagar Near Ashok Vihar , Delhi 110052	with my Brother and savings. Lalit Taluja House no. 50 Ground	and Property Held by me:	whom Remarks or to orted with	

Anshuman Dhunna Secretary, DLSA, Mahoba